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June 7, 2020

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Hugh Lecky 1 40
Maurice Brown 2 30
George Thomas T3 21.67
Darryl Jeffries T3 21.67
James Easter T3 21.67
Errol Blake T6 20

Ray Woolfolk T6 20
Donald Rucker  T6 20
‘Walter McNeil T9 15
Joseph Holloway T9 15
Derrick Bethune T9 15

Ronald Morton  T9 15

Earl Fraser T14 10
Allen Smith T14 10
Eli White T14 10
Tony Joyner T14 10
HIGH BRIDGE TOP GROSS
James Easter 74
Brad Leak 82
Darryl Jeffries 83
Allen Smith 83
Avery Hackett 83
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Lecky likes links; masters High Bridge Hills

These are uncertain times |

we live in. Covid19 has
basically turned our world
upside down. We have
distanced,

been  social

isolated, quarantined,

working from home (if we

are lucky), working from |
work (if we are unlucky) |

and out of work (if we are
out of luck). It was so nice
to see the NJ golf courses
allowed to open. Then,
after the Architects’ event

rainout disappointment,

finally we get to play Ball _

Striker  golf at
Bridge Hills.

High

As is always the case at the
season’s first event, it was
good to see the familiar
faces, as well as, a few
new faces. Social distanc-
ing prevented the obliga-
tory bro hugs but it was
just good to be in the
presence of fellow Strik-
ers.

Hugh Lecky bested the
field in Shippen Cup
stroke play with a net 67.
Lecky capped a perfect 40
point day by teaming with
Demetrius Brock to win
their four ball match.

Maurice
second in stroke play 2
strokes behind the leader.
Brown and teammate Ray
Woolfolk won their four
ball match. Darryl Jeffries,
George Thomas and
rookie, James Easter, all

Brown placed

\ BN

Hugh Lecky (left) and Maurice Brown were top performers at
High Bridge Hills

scored T3 in stroke play.
Thomas, with partner
Avery Hackett, won their
four ball match. Jeffries
and Easter each won their
individual matches.

Other four ball
winners were the teams of
Walter McNeil/Ronald
Morton, Derrick Bethune/
Donald Rucker and Errol
Blake/Joseph  Holloway.
George Weekes and An-
thony Joyner halved their
match with Eli White and

Earl Fraser.

match

Top grossers at High
Bridge Hills were Jamess
Easter(74), Brad Leak(82),
Darryl Jeffries(83), Allen
Smith(83) and Avery
Hackett(83).

Playing in their first Ball
Striker competition were

Easter,
Anthony Joyner and Ezra
Salami. Welcome to the

Ball Strikers!

rookies, James

Please note that the major
Shippen Cup event at
The Architects’ is being
rescheduled for August
22. The major Shippen
Cup event at Neshanic
Valley scheduled for June
20 has been cancelled.
Information on reschedul-
ing or venu substitution
will be forthcoming.

Thanks to all of the Ball
Strikers who supported
the 50/50. Proceeds from
the 50/50 go to help

members in need.
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High Bridge Hills Match Play Results

High Bridge Hills Event 6/6/2020. Team Best Ball (4 Ball)

LAST NAME

Conrad
Leak
Hackett
Thomas

Lecky
Brock
Smith

Arthur

Smith *

Jeffries ™
Easter ™
Furlow =

Blake
Holloway
Frye
McLaughlin

YWeekes
Joyner
Yhite
Fraser

LeBrew
LuSane
Bethune
Rucker

Salami
YWard
Brown
YWoolfolk

Bell ==
Darby ==
McHNeil
Morton

FIRST Forward

NAME T
Michael

Brad
Avery
George

Hugh
Demetrius
Charles
Bruce

Allen
Darryl
James
Lawrence

Errol
Joseph
Walter
Joe

YES

George
Anthony
Eli

Earl

Rod
Melvin
Derrick
Donald

Ezra
Greg
Maurice
Raymond

Garrick
Anthony
Yalter
Ronald

M N W 7" L . . B | b I | L B B | b . . B |

M % %"

HI

16.3
9.7
10.8
17.4

19.1
231
21.0
21.0

11.7
13.2
h.a

21.8
34.7
21.7
2b.b

19.4
306
20.3
208

173
19.8
17.8
164

10.8
16.5
155
15.6

14.7
23
13.8
148

Course

HC
16

9
10
17

18
24
21
21

11
13
4

22
26
22
2b

18
2b
20
21

17
20
18
18

10
16
15
15

14
22
13
15
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Match

Result
LOSE

LOSE
WIN
WiN

Wik
Wik
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
WiN
WiN

Wik
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

TIE
TIE
TIE
TIE

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
Wik
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

Match play format is 2 person team best score (4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

Reqular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees
* Smith plays Jeffries in an individual match

** Easter plays smith in an odd man match

=== Darby plays Morton in an odd man match

=== Bell plays Morton in an odd man match

*** Playing as a quest of the Ball Strikers

Match

Match

Ended Points

483
483
483
433

423
483
483
4%3

433
433
120

B&5
E&5
GBS
B&5

D&0
0&0
D20
D&0

120
120
140
1&0

E&5
E&5
B&5
11

442
382
DEFAULT
DEFAULT

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

Mo

10
10

10
10

10
10



LAST
NAME

Lecky
Brown
Easter
Jeffries
Thomas
Blake
Rucker
Smith
Woolfolk
Hackett
Leak
White
Ward
Weekes
Morton
Conrad
Lebrew
Frye
McHNeil
Fraser
Holloway
Arthur
Lusane
Smith
Bell
Bethune
Darby
McLaughli
Brock
Joyner

Salami

High Bridge Hills Net Stroke Play Results

High Bridge Hills 6/6/2020. Net Stroke Play Results

FIRST
NAME

Hugh
Maurice
James
Darryl
George
Errol
Donald
Allen
Raymonc
Avery
Brad

Eli

Greg
George
Ronald
Michael
Rod
Walter
Walter
Earl
Joseph
Bruce
Melvin
Charles
Garrick
Derrick
Anthony
Joe
Demetriu
Anthony

Ezra

HC
INDEX

19.4
15.5
b
13.2
17.4
21.8
18.4
11.7
15.6
10.8
9.7
20.3
16.5
18.3
149
16.3
17.3
21.7
13.8
209
34.7
21
19.8
21
15.1
17.8
22.2
2b6.6
226
296
10.8

Forward Course

T

YES

HC
19

15
4
13
17
22
18
11
15
10
g
20
16
18
15
16
17
22
13
21
26
21
20
21
15
18
23
26
23
26
10

GOS5

8b
84
74
83
87
93
a0
83
87
83
g2
95
92
94
92
94
95
104
95
104
109
105
104
105
100
104
109
112
113
116
103

NET

67
69
0
0
0
71
72
72
72
73
73
7h
7b
7b
77
Fii
Fii
g2
g2
83

83
84
84
84
gh
gb
gb
gb
a0
a0
93
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Stroke
Points

30.00
20.00
11.67
11.67
11.67
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
7.50
7.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00
L.00



High Bridge Hills Gross Hole by Hole

High Bridge Hills 6/6/2020 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTHDCFENET

RAMNK LAST FIRST PAR 5 4 & 3 4 3 4 3 4 3% 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 70 70
1 Easter James 5 b 4 B 3 4 3 3 4 47 36 B 5 2 4 3 b 5 4 4 3 M 4 70
2 Leak Brad 2.7 b b il 3 b 3 4 4 57 43 b b 4 b 3 b 4 4 4 33 82 9 73
3 Jeffries Darryl 13.2 4 5 7 4 5 3 5 3 57 41 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 7 542 83 13 70
3 Smith Allen 1.7 5 4 ? 3 6 4 4 3 57 41 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 542 83 11 72
3  Hackett Aveny 10.8 b b b 4 7 4 3 4 57 42 4 4 4 b b 4 B b 4 41 83 10 73
6 Brown haurice 155 & b 1 3 b P B 4 8" 45 b 4 3 4 4 4 b 1 4 33 8 15 B4
T Lecky Hugh 19.4 5 5 7 4 5 3 4 4 67 43 G 4 5 4 3 G 5 4 6 43 86 19 &7
8§ Thomas George 17.4 5 5 6 3 8 3 5 4 57 44 4 5 3 6 4 G 5 4 B 43 &7 17 70
g ‘Woolfolk Raymand 15.6 B 7 B 4 b 3 b 3 67 45 7 B 3 b 4 4 3 4 B 42 &7 18 72
10 Rucker Danald 16.4 Fi B G 3 il 3 7 4 57 49 i 4 2 5 4 B 4 4 4 41 90 18 72
11 ‘Ward Grag 16.5 9 E 8 4 4 4 7 4 57 &3 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 92 16 7B
11 Moran Ranald 14.9 B 7 8 4 6 3 4 2 5" 45 5 ? 4 4 3 G 4 8 B 47 92 15 77
13 Blake Erral 21.8 B B B 3 4 3 B 4 57 43 b b b il 4 B B B 5 B0 43 22 M
14 “Weekes George 18.3 5 7 3 3 5 4 3 4 67 &1 b 4 4 3 2 B G G 70043 94 18 7B
14 Conrad Michael 16.3 5 E ? 3 4 2 5 3 67 43 5 5 4 6 & G 8 6 5 81 94 16 78
16 ‘“White Eli 203 B B 8 3 5 3 B 6 77 &0 G 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 B 45 495 20 75
16 Lebrew Rad 17.3 7 b b b il 3 b 3 67 47 4 b 4 B B b B 4 g 43 495 17 78
16 Mcheil Walter 13.8 & B G 4 6 2 4 4 67 44 7 4 4 7 5 B G 4 g 51 95 13 82
19 Furlow Lawrence 13.2 & 7 ? 4 4 3 E 4 57 48 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 &0 98 13 85
20 EBell Garrick 15.1 B B ? 5 5 4 5 3 7 4B G 4 4 6 5 7 6 6 & &4 100 15 85
21 Salami Ezra 10.8 B B il B i 4 il 4 57 &3 B 4 4 B b 7 il b 5 B0 103 10 43
22  Frye Walter 21.7 & 4 3 4 7 4 7 4 77 &2 B 7 4 5 & B G G B 52 104 22 82
22 Fraser Earl 20.9 7 7 6 4 4 4 E 6 47 &0 g 6 5 5 G G 5 ? 6 54 104 21 83
22 Lusane tdelvin 19.8 5 5 3 3 8 3 5 3 7 4B 7 8 4 8 4 G 8 6 7 B3 104 20 84
22 Bethune Derrick 17.8 7 7 9 b b 4 4 b 7753 B G 4 G 4 b 7 7 B B1 104 18 86
26 Arthur Bruce 21 Fi 3 il 5 il 2 3 5 4" 5§ i 5 G 5 4 B 5 5 6 50 105 21 84
26 Sith Charles 21 G E 3 3 7 4 E 3 E7 45 4 5 5 ? 4 7 8 8 8 &6 105 21 84
28 Holloway  Joseph 347 9 5 ? 3 5 3 9 4 8" &3 b 8 4 5 b 7 8 B g BB 104 26 83
28 Darby Anthary 222 i B il 4 b 4 4 4 87 & B b 4 7 i 1o il 7 g b3 104 23 66
30 Mclaughlin Joe 26.6 9 7 7 4 7 G 7 5 6" &8 7 6 6 6 5 7 5 5 764 M2 26 86
31 Brock Dernetrius 22.6 G 7 ? 5 4 3 E 4 8" &2 7 8 4 8 6 10 5 6 7Bl 113 23 490
32 Joyner Anthary 296 10 7 10 4 8 B 5 B 67 &2 b B 4 B b g 5 ? g B4 118 26 40



High Bridge Hills Skins & Skills

HIGH BRIDGE HILLS SKINS & SKILLS
June 6, 2020

Gross Skins (skin pool = $230)
Hole Par Score Golfer Skin

#1 5 4 Darryl Jeffries S46
#8 3 2 Ronald Morton S46
#14 3 2 George Weekes $46
#15 5 3 GregWard S46
#16 4 3 Ray Woolfolk S46

50/50 Ray Woolfolk $42



High Bridge Hills Skins

6/6/2020
High Bridge Hills Skins Total HC Net

HOLE 1 2 3 4 &5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18IN TOT HDCP NET
LAST FIRST PAR 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3% 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 70 70
Lecky Hugh 14 5 5 7 4 5 3 4 4 6 43 6 4 5 4 3 E 5 4 & 43 8 19 &7
Browm Maurice 155 6 & & 3 &5 2 & 4 7 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3@ @4 15 &9
Easter Jarmes 5 5 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 47 3 6 5 2 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 74 4 70
Jefifies Damyl 13204 5 7 4 5 3 5 3 8 4 5 5 3 3 &5 &5 4 7 5 42 @ 13 70
Thomas George 174 & 5 & 3 8 3 &5 4 &5 44 4 5 3 § 4 & &5 4 & 43 8§ 17 70
Blake Eral 25 © 6 6 3 4 3 6 4 5 4 5 &5 5 8§ 4 E 6 B &5 B 93 22 T
Rucker Donald 184 7 & & 3 & 3 7 4 & 49 8 4 2 5 4 E 4 4 4 4 80 18 72
Srrith Allen M7 5 4 7 3 & 4 4 3 5 41 5 4 4 5 &5 5 5 4 5 42 8 11 712
\Woolfalk  Faymond 156 6 7 & 4 5 3 5 3 & 4 7 & 3 &5 4 43 4 & 42 8§ 15 72
Hackett Awery 108 5 § & 4 7 4 3 4 5" 42 4 4 4 5 &5 4 5 5 4 4 8 10 73
Leak Brad 7 5 & § 3 & 3 4 4 & 43 & &5 4 & 3 & 4 4 4 39 82 5 73
Ward Greg 1656 8 6 6 4 6 4 7 4 6 53 4 4 5 5 &3 4 5 4 38 9@ 16 7Tb
\ieekes Gearge 183 &5 7 9 3 &5 4 § 4 678 5 4 4 372 & & B 7 43 84 1§ 76
Moran Ronald 1435 6 7 &8 4 & 3 42 5 4 5 7 4 4 3 & 4 8 & 47 8 45 77
Lebrew  Rod 73 7 & & & 8§ 3 & 3 & 4 4 & 4 B & & B 4 B 48 95 17 78
Frye “Walter 217 6 4 9 4 7 4 7 4 782 & 7 4 5 & & 6 b5 6 B2 104 22 B2
MoMeil  Malter 135 6 & & 4 & 2 4 4 E° 44 7 4 4 7 5 & B 4 8 & 8 13 &
Fraser Earl % 7 7 6 4 6 4 b 6 4" B @& 6 5 5 & & &5 7 & B4 104 21 83
Hollowsy Joseph 347 &8 & 7 3 & 3 9 4 " 8 & § 4 &5 & 7 § G & S5 109 26 &3
Lusane  Mehin 1986 5 & 8 3 @& 3 5 3 & 4 7 & 4 8 4 & 8 & 7 58 104 20 o4
Bell Gamick 151 & & 7 & & 4 & 3 & 4 5 4 4 E &5 7 E B & &4 100 15 8.
Bethune Dermick 178 7 7 8 & & 4 4 & 7?78 & &6 4 6 4 5 7 7 & 51 104 18 @6
Brock Demetrius 226 & 7 7 & & 3 & 4 8" 8 7 & 4 8 & 10 & B 7 & 113 23 a0
Minimum Score S L L 1AL LA LA L S L L - - L LA LA

# of min scores 1 3 2 10 2 2 2 1 2 4 g 2 2 1 1 1 g G



High Bridge Hills Event Statistics

HighBridge June 6 2020
High Bridge Hills Golf Cub

Round Highbridge 6 6 20 -- June 6, 2020

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 419-488 5 6.28 12 0 1 9 12 5 5
2 346-392 4 5.88 4 0 0 3 9 10 10
3 432-481 5 7.25 0 0 2 8 9 13
4 112-127 3 3.81 17 0 0 13 13 5 1
5 313-407 + 6.06 2 0 0 2 10 10 10
6 74-89 3 3.41 18 0 4 15 11 0 2
7 274-310 4 5.53 9 0 2 7 8 7 8
8 98-152 3 3.97 15 0 1 8 17 3 3
9 350-390 4 5.72 6 0 0 3 14 8 7
10 317-366 4 5.81 5 0 0 5 10 7 10
11 320-340 4 5.25 13 0 0 11 10 6 5
12 107-110 3 4.06 14 0 2 4 18 6 2
13 249-338 4 5.47 10 0 2 4 12 8 6
14 151-177 3 4.44 11 0 1 5 10 11 5
15 396-444 5 5.94 16 1 3 8 12 5 3
16 211-317 4 5.62 7 0 1 5 12 7 7
17 358-365 4 5.56 0 0 9 5 11 7
18  336-383 + 6.03 3 0 0 6 5 10 11

Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg || Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out | 2418-2836 | 35 47.91 0 8 62 102 57 59

In 2445-2840 | 35 48.19 1 9 57 94 71 56

Total | 4863-5676 | 70 96.09 1 17 119 196 128 115
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